Darba 25Mcg Injection(Pfs) 0.42ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
DARBEPOETIN 25MCG
By Rpg Life Sciences Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.1,550.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
Available

Check availability

Note: This product cannot be returned for a refund or exchange.
Available substitute for Darba 25Mcg Injection(Pfs) 0.42ml 2 substitute/s available
Name Price
Available
Rs.1,585.00
In Stock
Rs.1,650.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

What is DARBA?

  • DARBA contains Darbepoetin Alfa 
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What DARBA is used for?

  • DARBA is used to treat symptomatic anaemia that is associated with chronic renal failure (kidney failure) in adults and children
  • It is used to treat symptomatic anaemia in adult cancer patients with non-bone marrow cancers (non-myeloid malignancies) who are receiving chemotherapy
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking DARBA, if you:

  • are allergic to darbepoetin alfa or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have been diagnosed with high blood pressure
  • have sickle cell anaemia
  • have epileptic fits (seizures)
  • have liver or kidney disease
  • have an allergy to latex (the needle cap on the pre-filled syringe contains a derivative of latex)
  • are a cancer patient
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine. DARBA has not been tested in pregnant women
  • It is not known whether DARBA is excreted in human milk
Read more Read less
  • DARBA should not affect your ability to drive or use machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are using, have recently used or might use any other medicines.

  • cyclosporine and tacrolimus (medicines which suppress the immune system) may be affected by the number of red cells in your blood
Read more Read less
  • Your doctor may decide that it is best for you or a carer to inject DARBA
  • Your doctor, nurse will show you how to inject yourself with the pre-filled syringe
  • Do not try to inject yourself if you have not been trained.
  • Never inject DARBA into a vein yourself
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

UNCOMMON

Read more Read less
  • convulsions (fits and seizures)
  • blood clots (thrombosis)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store in a refrigerator (2–8°C)
  • Do not freeze
  • Do not use DARBA if you think it has been frozen
  • Keep the pre-filled syringe in the outer carton to protect from light
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use